

NuStar Energy L.P.
2017 Segment Operating Data
(Unaudited, Thousands of Dollars, Except Barrel/Day Information)

The following table reflects the results of operations for each of NuStar Energy L.P.'s operating segments and a reconciliation of the combined segments to the consolidated operating income.

| | For the Three Months Ended |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| | March 31 |
| Operating Data: | |
| Pipeline | |
| Throughput (barrels/day)(crude) | 408,809 |
| Throughput (barrels/day)(product) | 514,016 |
| Total throughput | 922,825 |
| Throughput revenue | \$ 121,240 |
| Operating expenses | 33,074 |
| Depreciation and amortization | 23,138 |
| Segment operating income | \$ 65,028 |
| Storage | |
| Throughput (barrels/day) | 315,010 |
| Throughput revenue | \$ 20,690 |
| Storage lease revenue | 126,741 |
| Total revenue | \$ 147,431 |
| Operating expenses | 62,139 |
| Depreciation and amortization | 31,533 |
| Segment operating income | \$ 53,759 |
| Fuels Marketing | |
| Product Sales and other revenues | \$ 222,702 |
| Cost of product sales | 210,599 |
| Operating expenses | 6,963 |
| Segment operating income | \$ 5,140 |
| Consolidation and intersegment eliminations | |
| Throughput revenue | \$ (3,943) |
| Cost of product sales | (2,793) |
| Operating expenses | (1,150) |
| Segment operating income | \$ - |
| Consolidated Information | |
| Throughput (barrels/day) | 1,237,835 |
| Revenues | \$ 487,430 |
| Cost of product sales | 207,806 |
| Operating expenses | 101,026 |
| Depreciation and amortization | 54,671 |
| Segment operating income | 123,927 |
| General and administrative expenses | 24,595 |
| Other depreciation and amortization | 2,193 |
| Consolidated operating income | \$ 97,139 |